

Marine Surveys & Consultancy International

Hull, Rig, and Machinery Surveys
Insurance. Tonnage & MCA Surveys
Damage/Repair and Osmosis Surveys
Ultrasonic Surveys, Purchase, Valuation
Specializing in the EMEA
Suite 405, Henry House, 275 New North Road,

SCHEDULE OF RATES - 2023 USD

London, N1 7AA, England, UK

Full Condition / Purchase Survey

Length is LOD(Length on Deck) - No charge for Bow Sprits, Boomkins or platforms Charge includes comprehensive report with photographs where possible in PDF Format.

Vessels up to 11.5 meters \$48.00 USD per meter.

Vessels over 11.5 meters \$19.50 USD per sq. meter (Length x Beam)

Note: Catamarans less 20% to 30% subject to

overall beam.

Vessels of wood or composite wood construction Plus 15%

New Boat Survey:- \$318 USD to 12 meters

Only a list of repairs and corrections will be issued.

For more than one visit to the vessel and/or for a vessel with more than average equipment a surcharge may be added.

Appraisal and/or Valuation

As part of Survey \$62.00 USD

Separate from Survey \$102.00 USD per hour

Minimum Fee: - \$115,00 USD

Verbal Purchase Survey & Consultation

\$115.00 USD per hour

Minimum Fee: - \$175.00 USD

Sea Trails

In conjunction with Purchase Survey \$62,00 USD per hour

Sea Trail only \$102.00 USD per hour

Minimum Fee:- \$115,00 USD

Hourly Rate:- \$102.00 USD per hour

Damage/Repair Surveys:- \$102.00 USD per hour

Minimum Fee:- \$425.00 USD

<u>Preliminary Purchase Survey</u>:- \$102.00 USD per hour

Minimum Fee: - \$210.00USD

Tel: UK:- 44 20 8133 9203 - Mobile & WhatsApp 44 740 732 9097

USA:- 1 (206) 866 5730 Australia:- 61 (08) 6102019

Website:- www.marinesurveys.net email:- msci@marinesurveys.net

Condition Survey & Valuation for Insurance Purposes

On the request of the Insurance Broker or Underwriter in PDF Format.

One Visit – Electronic Format - Complete Ship's Details supplied by owner - Full List of Ship's Equipment with Serial Numbers Supplied in Word Format by email or on a disc.

\$284.00 USD to 9m \$380 USD to 11m \$475.00 USD to 12.5m

\$515.00 USD to 14m \$560.00 USD to 16m.

Above 16m 40% discount of Condition Survey Fees on the above conditions

50% SURCHARGE will apply if details not supplied as requested above. If Condition of vessels indicates the need for a full condition survey a 10% Discount will apply to normal Survey Rates. Payment in advance or at time of survey

Travel:-\$48.00 USD per hour plus expenses

Please Note:-1)All Survey reports etc. delivered electronically.

> 2) Printing, CD/DVD Rom Copies, Tel/Fax Charges, Travel & Hotel Costs including food etc. will be in addition to the above charges. 3)A Surcharge may be added for other materials and for unusually

cluttered and/or dirty conditions on or around the vessel.

Discounts

Ref:- Full Written Condition/Purchase Surveys.

10% Discount is available to:-Members of the Seven Seas Cruising Association

with **pre-payment** by Ocean Cruising Club Bank Transfer or Cash The Cruising Association prior to commencement Yacht Brokerages & Agencies

of survey. Yacht Technical Services(Boat Yards Etc.)

Payments

US Dollars:-USD local account details banks inside the US.

Account holder: Richard Oliver John Naylor

Account number: 8313479250

ACH and Wire routing number: 026073150

Account type: Checking

USD international account details banks outside the US. Account holder: Richard Oliver John Naylor

Account number: 8313479250 Wire routing number: 026073150 Bank code (SWIFT/BIC): CMFGUS33

Bank Address: Wise US Inc., 30 W. 26th Street, Sixth Floor New York, 10010, United States

All Bank Chargers to Client account. Additional Wise Bank Fees \$6USD per Transfer

Credit Card: Visa, MasterCard & American Express by PayPal(+6%)

PayPal: Plus 6%

Provided by:

Richard Naylor- I.A.M.C.S. Marine Surveyor

Fellow:- International Association of Marine Consultants and Surveyors



Marine Surveys & Consultancy International Specializing in the EMEA

Hull, Rig, and Machinery Surveys - Damage/Repair and Osmosis Surveys Ultrasonic Surveys, Purchase, Valuation, Insurance, Machinery & Rigging Surveys Commercial & Cargo Surveys - Consultancy & Investigation Services.

Suite 405, Henry House. 275 New North Road, London, N1 7AA, UK

World-Wide Professional Indemnity Insurance

Tel:

UK:- 44 20 8133 9203 –

Mobile/WhatsApp:- 44 740 732 9097

USA:- 1 (206) 866 5730 Australia:- 61 (08) 61020192 Turkey:- Contact UK Office

email:- <u>msci@marinesurveys.net</u> Website:- <u>www.marinesurveys.net</u>



Get Skype and call us for free